

## "LOCAL TENDER NOTICE"

## Tender Reference #: TENDER NOTICE - RFT 240703 Diabetes Testing kits

SAMS Foundation is a non-profit, non-political, medical and humanitarian relief organization that is working on the front lines of crisis relief in Syria, in neighboring countries, and beyond to alleviate suffering and save lives. SAMS works to serve the medical needs of millions of Syrians, support doctors and medical professionals, and rebuild healthcare. SAMS organizes medical missions, provides professional and educational trainings to Syrian physicians, and delivers medicine and medical supplies to hospitals and vulnerable families in Syria.

SAMS Foundation invites qualified companies to submit an offer for establishing a PO for the provision of Diabetes Testing kits.

Offer Submission: The offer must be submitted in the format requested via email marked

"RFT: 240703 Diabetes Testing kits" with your company name to the following emails:

(Annex 1) technical Proposal: leb-tender-technical@sams-usa.net

(Annex 2) Financial Proposal: <a href="mailto:leb-tender-financial@sams-usa.net">leb-tender-financial@sams-usa.net</a>

Inquiries/Questions about this solicitation must be directed to:<u>leb-tender-inquiry@samsusa.net</u> indicating "240703 Diabetes Testing kits" in subject line <u>before</u> close of business on (Monday 12<sup>th</sup> August 2024 4:00 PM).

All answers to the inquiries received will be published before close of business on (Thursday 15<sup>TH</sup> August 2024) on Daleel Madani.

The deadline to receive offers is set at <u>4:00 pm</u> (local time), on **Thursday 22th August 2024** according the format requested in the RFT documents.

The successful bidder will be notified in writing, latest by **Mid of October.** 

Sincerely,

SAMS Foundation